Guided super compact cylinder double acting/single rod
SSG Series
● Bore size:   φ12/φ16/φ20/φ25/φ32/φ40/φ50/φ63/φ80/φ100
Specifications
*1: The φ32 bore size with a 5 mm stroke and without a switch has a port size of M5.
Descriptions SSG
Bore size mm φ12 φ16 φ20 φ25 φ32 φ40 φ50 φ63 φ80 φ100
Actuation Double acting

Ending
1053
How to order
Without switch (without magnet for switch)
SSG
C
10
A Model No.
B Bore size
Cushion
F Switch quantity
D
SSG Series
12
SSG-L 10D12 R
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
T2YHSSG-L1 10D12 R
2-color display/off-delay, with T1* switch (φ12/φ16 only)
Code Content
Model No.
SSG Double acting/single rod
SSG-L Double acting/single rod/with switch
SSG-L1 φ12, φ16 2-color display, off-delay, with T1* switch
Bore size (mm)
12 φ12
16 φ16
20 φ20
25 φ25
32 φ32
40 φ40
50 φ50
63 φ63
80 φ80
100 φ100
Cushion
Blank Without cushion
D With two-sided rubber cushion
Stroke length (mm)
Bore size (φ)
12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
5 5 ● ● ● ● ● ●
10 10 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
15 15 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
20 20 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
25 25 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
30 30 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
35 35 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
40 40 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
45 45 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
50 50 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
75 75 ● ● ● ● ● ●
100 100 ● ● ● ● ● ●
Switch model No.
Axial
lead wire
Radial
lead wire ContactVoltage Display Lead
wire
Bore size
ACDC 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
F2S*
P

(Item E  above)
SW T0H
How to order switch
E Switch model No.
*1
*2
*3
*4
*5
T2H
Precautions for model No. selection
*1 :  The T0* and T5* switches cannot be mounted on the
5 mm stroke length of the φ12 and φ16 bore sizes.
*2 :  The T2YD* switch cannot be mounted on
the φ12 and φ16 bore sizes.
*3 :  The T8* switch cannot be mounted on the
φ12 to φ32 bore sizes.
*4 :  The F type switch can only be mounted on
the piping port surface of bore size φ25.
*5 :  Switches are shipped with the product.
Contact CKD if assembling before shipment
is necessary.
D Stroke length
Custom stroke length
Available in 1 mm
increments. (Less than
5 mm with switch is not
available) Note that the
dimensions of the total
length with the custom
stroke length are the same
as the longer standard
stroke length.
SCP*3
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS2
CKV2
CAV2/
COVP/N2
SSD2
SSG
SSD
CAT
MDC2
MVC
SMG
MSD/
MSDG
FC*
STK
SRL3
SRG3
SRM3
SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM‑25
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
Spd
Contr
Ending
1054
SSG Series
Internal structure and parts list
Internal structure and parts list (φ12 to φ50) (without cushion)
● SSG-L-12 to 15 (double acting/with switch) ● SSG-L-32 to 50 (double acting/with switch)
● SSG-12 to 25 (double acting) ● SSG-32 to 50 (double acting)